
 
FILE NO._ 070296__ ______________      ORDINANCE NO. ________________ 

 RO#07027 
  SA#90-27 

Michael Hennessey, County Sheriff  Page 1 of 2 

Fred V. Adabi Ph.D, Director of the Department of Public Works  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Appropriating $4,440,000 of General Fund Reserve funding for County Jail No. 3 

Construction Project legal costs]  

 

Ordinance appropriating $4,440,000 of General Fund Reserve funding for litigation 

expenses related to the County Jail No. 3 Replacement Project for Sheriff’s Office 

through the Department of the Public Works to work order for legal services with the 

City Attorney’s Office. 

 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

 

Section 1.  The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the 

funding available. 

 

SOURCES Appropriation 

Fund Index Code Subobject Description Amount 

1G AGF AAA – GF-

Non-Project-

Controlled 

*CON1GAGFAAA 098GR General Fund 

Reserve  

 

$4,440,000 

Total SOURCES Appropriation   $4,440,000 

 

Section 2.  The of uses funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 

081CT in the Department of Public Works and a corresponding 086PW in the City Attorney’s 

Office reflecting the projected uses of funding to support litigation expenses related to the 

County Jail No. 3 Replacement Project.    

 

 



 

Michael Hennessey, County Sheriff  Page 2 of 2 

Fred V. Adabi Ph.D, Director of the Department of Public Works  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

USES Appropriation 

Fund  Index Code / 

Project Code 

 Subobject Description Amount 

 
1G AGF ACP 

- GF-Continuing 

Project  

 
 

PWE331GGFACP/  
 

CENSBJCP7864 
 

- San Bruno Jail  
 

Reconstruction  
 

Project 

 

 081CT- City Attorney- 

Legal Services  

 

 

To support a work order 

to the city attorney for 

legal services  

$4,440,000 

       

1G AGF AAA – 

General Fund 

Non-Project 

Controlled 

 035005 – City 

Attorney Legal 

Services 

 086PW – Work Order 

Recovery from 

Department of Public 

Works 

Recovery for services 

performed for the 

Department of Public 

Works 

 

Total USES Appropriation    $4,440,000 

 FUNDS AVAILABLE 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 

  

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  

 

By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 

  

 Deputy City Attorney    Date: 02/13/2007 

 


