- 1 [Appropriating \$4,440,000 of General Fund Reserve funding for County Jail No. 3
- 2 Construction Project legal costs]

3

- 4 Ordinance appropriating \$4,440,000 of General Fund Reserve funding for litigation
- 5 expenses related to the County Jail No. 3 Replacement Project for Sheriff's Office
- 6 through the Department of the Public Works to work order for legal services with the
- 7 City Attorney's Office.

8

9 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

10

- 11 Section 1. The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the
- 12 funding available.

13

14

SOURCES Appropriation

15	Fund	Index Code	Subobject	Description	Amount
16	1G AGF AAA – GF-	*CON1GAGFAAA	098GR	General Fund	\$4,440,000
17	Non-Project-			Reserve	
18	Controlled				
19	Total SOURCES App	\$4,440,000			

20

- 21 Section 2. The of uses funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject
- 22 081CT in the Department of Public Works and a corresponding 086PW in the City Attorney's
- Office reflecting the projected uses of funding to support litigation expenses related to the
- 24 County Jail No. 3 Replacement Project.

25

USES Appropriation

1

2	Fund	Index Code /	Subobject	Description	Amount
3		Project Code			
4	1G AGF ACP	PWE331GGFACP/	081CT- City Attorney-	To support a work order	
5	- GF-Continuing	CENSBJCP7864	Legal Services	to the city attorney for	
6	Project	- San Bruno Jail		legal services	
7		Reconstruction			
8		Project			
9					\$4,440,000
10					
11	1G AGF AAA –	035005 - City	086PW – Work Order	Recovery for services	
12	General Fund	Attorney Legal	Recovery from	performed for the	
13	Non-Project	Services	Department of Public	Department of Public	
14	Controlled		Works	Works	
14	Controlled		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
15	Total USES Approp	riation	wone		\$4,440,000
		riation	FUNDS AV		\$4,440,000
15		riation			\$4,440,000
15 16			FUNDS AV		\$4,440,000
15 16 17	Total USES Approp		FUNDS AV	AILABLE	\$4,440,000
15 16 17 18	Total USES Approp		FUNDS AV	AILABLE	\$4,440,000
15 16 17 18 19	Total USES Approp	TO FORM:	FUNDS AV EDWARD I	AILABLE	\$4,440,000
15 16 17 18 19 20	APPROVED AS	TO FORM:	FUNDS AV EDWARD I Controller	AILABLE	\$4,440,000
15 16 17 18 19 20 21	APPROVED AS	TO FORM: RERA, City Attorney	FUNDS AV EDWARD I Controller	AILABLE M. HARRINGTON	\$4,440,000
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	APPROVED AS DENNIS J. HERF	TO FORM: RERA, City Attorney	FUNDS AV EDWARD I Controller	AILABLE M. HARRINGTON	\$4,440,000